THE DATASHEET OF
MAX15006CATT+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX15006/MAX15007 ultra-low quiescent-current
linear regulators are ideal for use in automotive and
battery-operated systems. These devices operate from an
input voltage of 4V to 40V, deliver up to 50mA of output

●● Thermally Enhanced 3mm x 3mm 6-Pin TDFN/
8-Pin SO Packages
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
19-0663; Rev 8; 3/15
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX15006AASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* —
MAX15006AASA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* —
MAX15006AATT+ -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* APE
MAX15006AATT/V+ -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* AUR
IN
OUT GND
N.C.IN
OUT (FB)
MAX15006A
MAX15006B
MAX15006C
1 2 3
EP
6 5 4
TDFN
+
+
TOP VIEW
N.C.
GNDEPN.C.
1
2
8
7
OUT
N.C. (FB)N.C.
N.C.
IN
(   ) FOR MAX15006C ONLY.
SO
3
4
6
5
MAX15006A
MAX15006B
MAX15006C
MAX15006/MAX15007 40V, Ultra-Low Quiescent-Current
Linear Regulators in 6-Pin TDFN/8-Pin SO
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +45V

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/06 Initial release —
1 5/08 Added MAX15006C/MAX15007C adjustable version to data sheet including Ordering
Information, Electrical Characteristics, Pin Description, and Detailed Description 1–14
2 11/09 Added the MAX15006A/MAX15006B automotive packages to the Ordering Information 1, 13
3 12/10 Added the MAX15006CATT and MAX15007CATT automotive packages to the Ordering
Information 13
4 7/11 Added the MAX15006AASA and MAX15006BASA automotive packages to the Ordering
Information 1, 13
5 11/11 Changed the maximum IOUT = 50mA dropout of the MAX15006A/MAX15007A from
700mV to 1000mV 3
6 1/13 Added MAX15006DATT/V and MAX15007BATT/V 1–14
7 8/14 Corrected thermal resistance data in Package Thermal Characteristics section 2
8 3/15 Corrected continuous power dissipation for SO package in Absolute Maximum Ratings 2
8.1 Corrected typos in TOCs 6, 7, 8, and 9 4
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX15006/MAX15007 40V, Ultra-Low Quiescent-Current
Linear Regulators in 6-Pin TDFN/8-Pin SO
©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  14
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.